
Skate Cincinnati 2009 
Sports Plus, Cincinnati OH Saturday, March 14th 
Report of Skaters from All Clubs 
 
 

 1 

01 - Compulsory Moves - Basic 2 - Final Standings 
  1 Ryan Sohmer, Learn to Skate Cincin... 
  2 Kyra Mackey, Learn to Skate Cincin... 
  3 Nathaniel Schindler, Learn to Skate Dayton 
 
02 - Compulsory Moves - Basic 4 - Final Standings 
  1 Emely Villalba, Learn to Skate Cincin... 
  2 Sarah Emily Ashburn, Lexington Ice Center 
 
03 - Compulsory Moves - Basic 6 - Grp A - Final Standings 
  1 Rosie Solis, Learn to Skate Cincin... 
  2 Carly Clisham, Learn to Skate Cincin... 
  3 Taylor Ewert, City of Kettering 
  4 Diane Ji, Queen City FSC 
 
04 - Compulsory Moves - Basic 6 - Grp B - Final Standings 
  1 Devin Dickey, City of Kettering 
  2 Aurianna Clark, City of Kettering 
  3 Taylor Ayer, Learn to Skate Cincin... 
  4 Emily Ram, Learn to Skate Cincin... 
 
05 - Compulsory Moves - Basic 3 - Final Standings 
  1 Johanna Owen, FSC Cincinnati 
  2 Ashley Gilker, Northland Ice Skating... 
 
06 - Compulsory Moves - Basic 7 - Final Standings 
  1 Maggie Pairan, Learn to Skate Cincin... 
  2 Gabrielle Ram, Learn to Skate Cincin... 
  3 Olivia Mihelick, Queen City FSC 
  4 Taylor Wedding, Learn to Skate Dayton 
 
07 - Compulsory Moves - Basic 8 - Grp 1 - Final Standings 
  1 Mary Helen Hill, Louisville Skating Ac... 
  2 Isabella Roth, Northern Kentucky FSC 
  3 Cameron Morrissey, City of Kettering 
 
08 - Compulsory Moves - Basic 8 - Grp 2 - Final Standings 
  1 Abigail Klein, Learn to Skate Cincin... 
  2 Cecilia Dowling, Learn to Skate Cincin... 
  3 Anisa Fegan, Queen City FSC 
  4 Allissa Weinheimer, Learn to Skate Cincin... 
 
09 - Compulsory Moves - Free Skate 1 - Grp 1 - Final Standings 
  1 Jessie McMahan, City of Kettering 
  2 Catherine Balcerek, City of Kettering 
  3 Stephanie Mertz, The Chiller (Eastern) 
  4 Marie Williams, City of Kettering 
  5 Katherine Nocks, FSC Cincinnati 
 

10 - Compulsory Moves - Free Skate 1 - Grp 2 - Final Standings 
  1 Emma Schultz, Carmel Ice Stadium 
  2 Kaitlin Todd, ISC Indianapolis 
  3 Taylor Felten, ISC Indianapolis 
  4 Marah Croley, City of Kettering 
  5 Christina Mertz, The Chiller (Eastern) 
 
11 - Compulsory Moves - Free Skate 2 - Final Standings 
  1 Eva Hodson, Lexington Ice Center 
  2 Ava Knoske, Learn to Skate Cincin... 
 
12 - Compulsory Moves - Snowplow Sam - Final Standings 
  1 Katie Hill, Learn to Skate Cincin... 
 
13 - Music Program - Basic 2 - Final Standings 
  1 Ryan Sohmer, Learn to Skate Cincin... 
  2 Nathaniel Schindler, Learn to Skate Dayton 
  3 Kyra Mackey, Learn to Skate Cincin... 
 
14 - Music Program - Basic 3 - Final Standings 
  1 Dana Loomis, Indian Hill Winter Club 
  2 Johanna Owen, FSC Cincinnati 
  3 Ashley Gilker, Northland Ice Skating... 
  4 Katie Briggs, Indian Hill Winter Club 
 
15 - Music Program - Basic 4 - Final Standings 
  1 Aliese Hewitt, City of Kettering 
  2 Emely Villalba, Learn to Skate Cincin... 
  3 Sarah Emily Ashburn, Lexington Ice Center 
 
16 - Music Program - Basic 6 - Grp 1 - Final Standings 
  1 Rosie Solis, Learn to Skate Cincin... 
  2 Diane Ji, Queen City FSC 
  3 Cora Scully, Queen City FSC 
  4 Sally Hofmans-Currie, Learn to Skate Cincin... 
  5 Taylor Ewert, City of Kettering 
 
17 - Music Program - Basic 6 - Grp 2 - Final Standings 
  1 Carly Clisham, Learn to Skate Cincin... 
  2 Devin Dickey, City of Kettering 
  3 Aurianna Clark, City of Kettering 
  4 Sophia Walton, Learn to Skate Cincin... 
  5 Taylor Ayer, Learn to Skate Cincin... 
  6 Emily Ram, Learn to Skate Cincin... 
 
18 - Music Program - Basic 8 - Grp 2 - Final Standings 
  1 Mary Helen Hill, Louisville Skating Ac... 
  2 Cameron Morrissey, City of Kettering 
  3 Isabella Roth, Northern Kentucky FSC 
  4 Erin Hasenoehrl, Queen City FSC 
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19 - Music Program - Basic 8 - Grp 2 - Final Standings 
  1 Abigail Klein, Learn to Skate Cincin... 
  2 Cecilia Dowling, Learn to Skate Cincin... 
  3 Anisa Fegan, Queen City FSC 
  4 Allissa Weinheimer, Learn to Skate Cincin... 
 
20 - Music Program - Basic 7 - Final Standings 
  1 Maggie Pairan, Learn to Skate Cincin... 
  2 Gabrielle Ram, Learn to Skate Cincin... 
  3 Olivia Mihelick, Queen City FSC 
  4 Taylor Wedding, Learn to Skate Dayton 
 
21 - Music Program - Basic Adult II - Final Standings 
  1 Anne Kisly, FSC Cincinnati 
  2 Pamela Vetor, Sycamore ISC 
 
22 - Music Program - Snowplow Sam - Final Standings 
  1 Katie Hill, Learn to Skate Cincin... 
 
22A - Spins - Adult Bronze - Final Standings 
  1 Katherine Ruch, Thoroughbred FSC 
  2 Rae Brooks, South Dayton FSC 
 
23 - Juvenile Spins - Final Standings 
  1 Jessica Zink, Queen City FSC 
  2 Cali Warta, Thoroughbred FSC 
 
24 - Pre-Juvenile Spins - Final Standings 
  1 Summer Young, Thoroughbred FSC 
  2 Grace Cawdrey, FSC Cincinnati 
 
25 - Preliminary Spins - Final Standings 
  1 Hannah Keating, Queen City FSC 
  2 Katherine Loveday, SC Central Ohio 
 
26 - Pre Preliminary Spins - Final Standings 
  1 Amber Yelenosky, ISC Indianapolis 
  2 Katherine Brown, ISC Indianapolis 
  3 Cate Hawkins, FSC Cincinnati 
  4 Julia Burroughs, Indiana World Skating... 
 
27 - Juvenile Jumps - Final Standings 
  1 Krista Murphy, Northern Kentucky FSC 
  2 Zea Wang, Thoroughbred FSC 
  3 Jessica Voorhees, Northern Kentucky FSC 
 
28 - Pre Preliminary Jumps - Group A - Final Standings 
  1 Hannah Keating, Queen City FSC 
  2 Madelyn Budinger, FSC Cincinnati 
  3 Jordan Vescio, Thoroughbred FSC 
 
29 - Pre Preliminary Jumps - Group B - Final Standings 
  1 Morgan Balcerek, City of Kettering 
  2 Julia Burroughs, Indiana World Skating... 
 

30 - Preliminary Jumps - Final Standings 
  1 Kiley Clark, Thoroughbred FSC 
  2 Grace Beardsley, Thoroughbred FSC 
 
32 - Beginner Jumps - Final Standings 
  1 Amber Yelenosky, ISC Indianapolis 
  2 Katherine Brown, ISC Indianapolis 
  3 Kaitlin Todd, ISC Indianapolis 
  4 Angelique Perez, City of Kettering 
  5 Emma Schultz, Carmel Ice Stadium 
 
33 - Compulsory Program - Adult Bronze - Final Standings 
  1 Pam Dowling, South Dayton FSC 
  2 Katherine Ruch, Thoroughbred FSC 
 
34 - Beginner Compulsory Moves - Group 1 - Final Standings 
  1 Megan Cui, FSC Cincinnati 
  2 Cindy Ji, Queen City FSC 
  3 Angelique Perez, City of Kettering 
  4 Lainie Daniel, Columbus Chiller 
  5 Maya Cole, FSC Cincinnati 
 
36 - Beginner Compulsory Moves - Group 3 - Final Standings 
  1 Nekoe Baumgartner, SC Central Ohio 
  2 Emma Perentesis, Northern Kentucky FSC 
  3 Yuriko Onoue, Lexington Ice Center ... 
  4 Katherine Brown, ISC Indianapolis 
  5 Morgan Balcerek, City of Kettering 
 
37 - Beginner Compulsory Moves - Group 4 - Final Standings 
  1 Jie Zheng, FSC Cincinnati 
  2 Catherine Roberts, Albany Figure Skating... 
  3 Rachel Weaver, SC Central Ohio 
  4 Meghan Ganaway, FSC Cincinnati 
 
38 - Pre Preliminary Compulsory Moves - Group 1 - Final 

Standings 
  1 Greta Planck, Columbus FSC 
  2 Sarah Wexner, Columbus FSC 
  3 Hannah Keating, Queen City FSC 
  4 Jordan Vescio, Thoroughbred FSC 
  5 Julia Burroughs, Indiana World Skating... 
  6 Vlada Beniash, Queen City FSC 
 
39 - Pre Preliminary Compulsory Moves - Group 2 - Final 

Standings 
  1 Caitlin Scholl, Fishers Figure Skatin... 
  2 Hannah Miller, South Dayton FSC 
  3 Amber Yelenosky, ISC Indianapolis 
  4 Allison Nordenbrock, Indiana World Skating... 
 



Skate Cincinnati 2009 
Sports Plus, Cincinnati OH Saturday, March 14th 
Report of Skaters from All Clubs 
 
 

 3 

40 - Pre Preliminary Compulsory Moves - Group 3 - Final 
Standings 

  1 Mahtub Zare, FSC Cincinnati 
  2 Ananda Harris, South Dayton FSC 
  3 Jessie Kirk, Athens FSC 
  4 Ariana Sotoropolis, SC Central Ohio 
  5 Shelby McMahan, South Dayton FSC 
 
41 - Preliminary Compulsory Moves - Final Standings 
  1 Sarah Brizzolara, FSC Cincinnati 
  2 Katherine Loveday, SC Central Ohio 
  3 Summer Young, Thoroughbred FSC 
  4 Maya Oshita, Athens FSC 
  5 Paige Martinski, SC Central Ohio 
  6 Zoe Maish, ISC Indianapolis 
 
42 - Pre Juvenile Compulsory Moves - Final Standings 
  1 Vivian Chen, Columbus FSC 
  2 Morgan Morrison, SC Central Ohio 
  3 Kristen Brady, South Dayton FSC 
 
43 - Free Skate 1 - Group 1 - Final Standings 
  1 Jessie McMahan, City of Kettering 
  2-TIE Kayla Kramer, LTS Cincinnati 
  2-TIE Catherine Balcerek, City of Kettering 
  4 Stephanie Mertz, The Chiller (Eastern) 
  5 Marie Williams, City of Kettering 
 
44 - Free Skate 1 - Group 2 - Final Standings 
  1 Marah Croley, City of Kettering 
  2 Emma Schultz, Carmel Ice Stadium 
  3 Christina Mertz, The Chiller (Eastern) 
  4 Taylor Felten, ISC Indianapolis 
  5 Scott Young, Thoroughbred FSC 
 
45 - Beginner Test Track Free Skate - Group 1 - Final Standings 
  1 Cindy Ji, Queen City FSC 
  2 Lainie Daniel, Columbus Chiller 
  3 Megan Cui, FSC Cincinnati 
  4 Angelique Perez, City of Kettering 
  5 Sophia Lierer, FSC Cincinnati 
 
46 - Beginner Test Track Free Skate - Group 2 - Final Standings 
  1 Jessica Klingaman, Athens OH 
  2 Katherine Brown, ISC Indianapolis 
  3 Cate Hawkins, FSC Cincinnati 
  4 Dorothy Duckworth, Northern Kentucky FSC 
  5 Morgan Balcerek, City of Kettering 
 
47 - Beginner Test Track Free Skate - Group 3 - Final Standings 
  1 Kelsey Hutchinson 
  2 Emma Perentesis, Northern Kentucky FSC 
  3 Ashley Reinert, Figure Skating Club o... 
 

48 - Free Skate Program - Free Skate 2 - Final Standings 
  1 Eva Hodson, Lexington Ice Center 
  2 Andrea Goldstein, Learn to Skate Cincin... 
 
49 - Free Skate Limited Beginner Test Track - Group 1 - Final 

Standings 
  1 Maya Cole, FSC Cincinnati 
  2 Reagan McGriff, Northern Kentucky FSC 
  3 Anna Finn, Northern Kentucky FSC 
  4 Clair Lange, Northern Kentucky FSC 
  5 Katherine Nocks, FSC Cincinnati 
 
50 - Free Skate - Limited Beginner Test Track - Group 2 - Final 

Standings 
  1 Amy Reynolds, Northern Kentucky FSC 
  2 Kaitlin Todd, ISC Indianapolis 
  3 Serena Thaman, Northern Kentucky FSC 
  4 Yeeun Kim, SC Central Ohio 
  5 Brittany Gandee, FSC Cincinnati 
  6 Meghan Ganaway, FSC Cincinnati 
 
51 - Juvenile Free Skate - Final Standings 
  1 Cali Warta, Thoroughbred FSC 
  2 Jessica Miller, Queen City FSC 
  3 Zea Wang, Thoroughbred FSC 
  4 Jessica Zink, Queen City FSC 
 
52 - Free Skate - Pre Juvenile - Final Standings 
  1 Krista Murphy, Northern Kentucky FSC 
  2 Ellee Kennedy, Queen City FSC 
  3 Jessica Voorhees, Northern Kentucky FSC 
  4 Kristen Brady, South Dayton FSC 
 
53 - Free Skate - No Test - Group 1 - Final Standings 
  1 Caroline Capello, Thoroughbred FSC 
  2 Madelyn Budinger, FSC of Cincinnati 
  3 Nekoe Baumgartner, SC of Central Ohio 
  4 Greta Planck, Columbus FSC 
  5 Yuriko Onoue, Lexington Ice Center ... 
 
54 - Free Skate - No Test - Group 2 - Final Standings 
  1 Mahtub Zare, FSC Cincinnati 
  2 Ariana Sotoropolis, SC Central Ohio 
  3 Allison Nordenbrock, Indiana World Skating... 
  4 Tessa Rothfeld, FSC Cincinnati 
  5 Rachel Weaver, SC Central Ohio 
 
55 - Free Skate - No Test - Group 3 - Final Standings 
  1 Levon Davis, Queen City FSC 
  2 Myles Pringle, FSC Cincinnati 
  3 Andrew Wagner, Queen City FSC 
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56 - Free Skate - Pre Preliminary Test Track - Final Standings 
  1 Amber Yelenosky, ISC Indianapolis 
  2 Julia Burroughs, Indiana World Skating... 
  3 Catherine Roberts, Albany Figure Skating... 
 
57 - Free Skate - Pre Juvenile Test Track - Final Standings 
  1 Grace Cawdrey, FSC Cincinnati 
  2 Andrea Dudding, Athens Figure Skating... 
 
58 - Free Skate - Pre Preliminary A - Group 1 - Final Standings 
  1 Sarah Wexner, Columbus FSC 
  2 Jordan Vescio, Thoroughbred FSC 
  3 Julie Niederlehner, Queen City FSC 
  4 Hannah Miller, South Dayton FSC 
  5 Hannah Keating, Queen City FSC 
 
59 - Free Skate - Pre Preliminary A - Group 2 - Final Standings 
  1 Shelby McMahan, South Dayton FSC 
  2 Ananda Harris, South Dayton FSC 
  3 Lacey Schnitzler, Thoroughbred FSC 
  4 Sophia Hu, South Dayton FSC 
  5 Jessie Kirk, Athens FSC 
  6 Gabbi Dowdy, South Dayton FSC 
 
60 - Free Skate - Pre Preliminary B - Final Standings 
  1 Grace Beardsley, Thoroughbred FSC 
  2 Katherine Loveday, SC Central Ohio 
  3 Zoe Maish, ISC Indianapolis 
  4 Caitlin Scholl, Fishers Figure Skatin... 
  5 Paige Martinski, SC Central Ohio 
 
61 - Showcase II High - Final Standings 
  1 Katherine Goble, Thoroughbred FSC 
  2 Jaynee Zink, Queen City FSC 
  3 Jessica Miller, Queen City FSC 
  4 Kiley Clark, Thoroughbred FSC 
 
62 - Showcase I Low - Group 1 - Final Standings 
  1 Caroline Capello, Thoroughbred FSC 
  2 Caitlin Scholl, Fishers Figure Skatin... 
  3 Julia Lukacs, South Dayton FSC 
  4 Vlada Beniash, Queen City FSC 
  5 Jessica Klingaman, Athens FSC 
 
63 - Showcase I Low - Group 2 - Final Standings 
  1 Gabbi Dowdy, South Dayton FSC 
  2 Allison Nordenbrock, Indiana World Skating... 
  3 Lacey Schnitzler, Thoroughbred FSC 
  4 Zoe Maish, ISC Indianapolis 
  5 Julie Niederlehner, Queen City FSC 
  6 Allissa Weinheimer 
 

64 - Basic Skills Showcase B, Free Skate 1-4 - Final Standings 
  1 Kelsey Hutchinson 
  2 Eva Hodson, Lexington Ice Center 
  3 McKenna Orcutt, FSC Cincinnati 
  4 Kayla Kramer, Learn to Skate Cincin... 
  5 Alyssa Mackey, LTS Cincinnati 
 
65 - Basic Skills Showcase A - Basic Skills 1-9 - Final Standings 
  1 Sally Hofmans-Currie, Learn to Skate Cincin... 
  2 Kyra Mackey, Learn to Skate CIncin... 
 
66 - Basic Skills Showcase C - Adult - Final Standings 
  1 Kecia Pringle, FSC Cincinnati 
  2 Pamela Vetor, Sycamore ISC 
 
67 - Solo Dance - Canasta Tango - Final Standings 
  1 Pam Dowling, South Dayton FSC 
  2 Yvonne Dowdy, South Dayton FSC 
 
68 - Solo Dance - Cha Cha - Final Standings 
  1 Rae Brooks, South Dayton FSC 
  2 Yvonne Dowdy, South Dayton FSC 
 
69 - Solo Dance - Dutch Waltz - Final Standings 
  1 Pam Dowling, South Dayton FSC 
  2 Yvonne Dowdy, South Dayton FSC 
 
70 - Solo Dance - Fiesta Tango - Final Standings 
  1 Pam Dowling, South Dayton FSC 
  2 Pamela Vetor, Sycamore ISC 
 
71 - Solo Dance - Foxtrot - Final Standings 
  1 Christina Dowdy, South Dayton FSC 
 
72 - Open Dance - Willow Waltz - Final Standings 
  1 Laura Reinhart, FSC of Cincinnati 
  1 Mark Gaylo, FSC of Cincinnati 
  2 Patricia Schwab, Queen City FSC 
  2 Kurt Schwab, Queen City FSC 
 
73 - Free Skate - Preliminary A - Final Standings 
  1 Kiley Clark, Thoroughbred FSC 
  2 Christina Dowdy, South Dayton FSC 
  3 Summer Young, Thoroughbred FSC 
  4 Katherine Goble, Thoroughbred FSC 
  5 Jaynee Zink, Queen City FSC 
 
74 - Free Skate - Preliminary B - Final Standings 
  1 Vivian Chen, Columbus FSC 
  2 Sarah Brizzolara, FSC Cincinnati 
  3 Morgan Morrison, SC Central Ohio 
 
75 - Free Skate - Preliminary Test Track - Final Standings 
  1 Maya Oshita, Athens FSC 
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76 - Free Skate - Adult Bronze - Final Standings 
  1 Stacie Berry-Kitchen, Columbus FSC 
  2 Rae Brooks, South Dayton FSC 
 
77 - Free Skate - Adult Pre Bronze - Final Standings 
  1 Katherine Ruch, Thoroughbred FSC 
  2 Yvonne Dowdy, South Dayton FSC 
  3 Sheri Kielian, Columbus Figure Skati... 
  4 Stephanie Koutek, Winter Club of Indian... 
 
78 - Free Skate - Adult Silver - Final Standings 
  1 Danielle Konfal, Columbus FSC 
  2 Cindy Flaherty, Columbus FSC 
  3 Inna Tobin, FSC Cincinnati 
  4 Dottie Janson, FSC Cincinnati 
 
 


